START

229
227
208
200
204
212
206
202
210
96
169
171
235
152
163
101
218
29
98
1
56
45
102
225
159

MEPS H95 CODEBOOK

2005 PERSON ROUND PLAN FILE

DATE:

August 31, 2007

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

END

NAME

APRVDLAY
APRVTRET
BYEMPL
BYFED
BYLOCAL
BYOTHER
BYSOMGOV
BYSTATE
BYUNION
CMJINS
COBRA
COVTYPIN
CUSTSERV
DECPHLDR
DENTLINS
DEPNDNT
DRLIST
DUPERSID
EMPLSTAT
EPCPIDX
EPRSIDX
ESTBIDX
EVALCOVR
GTDOCPRB
HOSPINSX
JOBSFILE
JOBSIDX
JOBSINFR
LOOKINF
MSUP INSX
NAMECHNG
NOPUFLG
OOPELIG
OOPFLAG
OOPPREM
OOPPREMX
00PX12X
OUTPHLDR
PANEL
PAPRWRK
PHLDRIDX
PHOLDER
PMEDINS
PRBCSTSV

DESCRIPTION

DELAY WAITING FOR APPROVAL

NEED APPROVAL FOR TREATMENT

EMPLOYER PAID FOR PRIV PLAN PREMIUM
FEDERAL GOVT PAID FOR PRIV PLAN PREMIUM
LOCAL GOVT PAID FOR PRIV PLAN PREMIUM
OTHER PAID FOR PRIV PLAN PREMIUM

SOME GOVT PAID FOR PRIV PLAN PREMIUM
STATE GOVT PAID FOR PRIV PLAN PREMIUM
UNION PAID FOR PRIV PLAN PREMIUM

CMJ AS THE SOURCE OF PLAN: 1 YES, 2 NO
COBRA COVERAGE: 1=YES, 2=NO

COVERAGE @INTVW: 1=SINGLE, 2=FAMILY

HAS CALLED CUSTOMER SERVICE/ADMIN OFFICE
DECEASED POLICYHOLDER FLAG: 1 YES,2 NO
TYPE OF HI GOTTEN: DENTAL

DEPENDENT OF POLICY HOLDER

DOES PLAN HAVE A BOOK/LIST OF DOCTORS?
PERSON 1D (DUID + PID)

POLICYHOLDER EMPLOYMENT STATUS

UNIQUE RECORD 1D (EPRSIDX + DUPERSID)
ESTABLISHMENT 1D + POLICYHOLDER ID + RN
ESTABLISHMENT ID

COVERED @ INTERVIEW DATE OR 12/31

HOW MUCH PROBLEM GETTING PERSONAL DOC
TYPE OF HI GOTTEN: HOSPITAL/HMO (EDITED)
PUF NUMBER WITH JOBSIDX

JOB IDENTIFIER

JOBSIDX INFERRED RATHER THAN REPORTED ID
INFORMATION ON HOW PLAN WORKS

TYPE OF HI GOTTEN: MEDIGAP (EDITED)

HAS THERE BEEN A CHANGE IN PLAN NAME
PHLDR NOT IN HCO84 OR HC090, OTH REASON
FLAG: POLICYHOLDER ESTB HAS PREMIUM
1=00PPREMX ED/IMP, ELSE O

MONTHLY OUT-OF-POCKET PREMIUM

MONTHLY OUT-OF-POCKET PREMIUM (ED/IMP)
ANNUAL OUT-OF-POCKET PREMIUM (ED/IMP)
OUT-OF-RU POLICYHOLDER FLAG: 1 YES,2 NO
PANEL NUMBER

FILL OUT ANY PAPERWORK FOR PLAN
POLICYHOLDER®"S DUPERSID

POLICY HOLDER

TYPE OF HI GOTTEN: PRESCRIPTION DRUG
PROBLEM GETTING HELP FROM CUST SERVICE

PAGE:



START

233
241
198
157

94

95
243

78
224
104
122
124
126
128
130
132
134
136
138
140
106
142
144
146
148
150
108
110
112
114
116
118
120
155
214
216
165
220

MEPS H95 CODEBOOK

2005 PERSON ROUND PLAN FILE

DATE:

August 31, 2007

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

END

NAME

PRBFDINF
PRBPPRWK
PREMLEVX
PRIVCAT
PUF84FLG
PUF90FLG
RATEPLAN
RN
SATELIG
STATUS1
STATUS10
STATUS11
STATUS12
STATUS13
STATUS14
STATUS15
STATUS16
STATUS17
STATUS18
STATUS19
STATUS2
STATUS20
STATUS21
STATUS22
STATUS23
STATUS24
STATUS3
STATUS4
STATUSS
STATUS6
STATUS7
STATUSS8
STATUS9
TYPEFLAG
UPRHMO
UPRMNC
VISIONIN
VISITPAY

DESCRIPTION

PROBLEM FINDING INFORMATION
PROBLEM WITH PLAN PAPERWORK
EDITED PREMLEVL

CATEGORY OF PRIVATE COVERAGE
1=IN PUF 84, ELSE O

1=IN PUF 90, ELSE O

RATE EXPERIENCE WITH PLAN
ROUND NUMBER

ELIG. FOR SATIS. PLAN QUEST: 1=YES, 2=NO
STATUS - MONTH 1

STATUS - MONTH 10

STATUS - MONTH 11

STATUS - MONTH 12

STATUS - MONTH 13

STATUS - MONTH 14

STATUS - MONTH 15

STATUS - MONTH 16

STATUS - MONTH 17

STATUS - MONTH 18

STATUS - MONTH 19

STATUS - MONTH 2

STATUS - MONTH 20

STATUS - MONTH 21

STATUS - MONTH 22

STATUS - MONTH 23

STATUS - MONTH 24

STATUS - MONTH 3

STATUS - MONTH 4

STATUS - MONTH 5

STATUS - MONTH 6

STATUS - MONTH 7

STATUS - MONTH 8

STATUS - MONTH 9

TYPE OF ESTABLISHMENT

HMO COVERAGE (FROM PRPL)
PLAN REQRD COVRD PERS USE GATEKEEPER
TYPE OF HI GOTTEN: VISION
PLAN PAY FOR NON-REFER DR VISIT

PAGE:



START

MEPS H95 CODEBOOK

2005 PERSON ROUND PLAN FILE

DATE:

August 31, 2007

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

END

NAME

EPCPIDX
DUPERSID
PHLDRIDX
ESTBIDX
EPRSIDX
PANEL

RN
JOBSIDX
JOBSINFR
JOBSFILE
PUF84FLG
PUF90FLG
CMJINS
EMPLSTAT
PHOLDER
DEPNDNT
EVALCOVR
STATUS1
STATUS2
STATUS3
STATUS4
STATUS5
STATUS6
STATUS7
STATUS8
STATUS9
STATUS10
STATUS11
STATUS12
STATUS13
STATUS14
STATUS15
STATUS16
STATUS17
STATUS18
STATUS19
STATUS20
STATUS21
STATUS22
STATUS23
STATUS24
DECPHLDR
OUTPHLDR
NOPUFLG

DESCRIPTION

UNIQUE RECORD ID (EPRSIDX + DUPERSID)

PERSON ID (DUID + PID)

POLICYHOLDER"S DUPERSID

ESTABLISHMENT ID

ESTABLISHMENT ID + POLICYHOLDER ID + RN

PANEL NUMBER

ROUND NUMBER

JOB IDENTIFIER

JOBSIDX INFERRED RATHER THAN REPORTED ID

PUF NUMBER WITH JOBSIDX

1=IN PUF 84, ELSE O

1=IN PUF 90, ELSE O

CMJ AS THE SOURCE OF PLAN: 1 YES, 2 NO

POLICYHOLDER EMPLOYMENT STATUS

POLICY HOLDER

DEPENDENT OF POLICY HOLDER

COVERED @ INTERVIEW DATE OR 12/31

STATUS - MONTH

STATUS - MONTH

STATUS - MONTH 3

STATUS - MONTH 4

STATUS - MONTH 5

STATUS - MONTH 6
7
8
9

N

STATUS - MONTH

STATUS - MONTH

STATUS - MONTH

STATUS - MONTH 10

STATUS - MONTH 11

STATUS - MONTH 12

STATUS - MONTH 13

STATUS - MONTH 14

STATUS - MONTH 15

STATUS - MONTH 16

STATUS - MONTH 17

STATUS - MONTH 18

STATUS - MONTH 19

STATUS - MONTH 20

STATUS - MONTH 21

STATUS - MONTH 22

STATUS - MONTH 23

STATUS - MONTH 24

DECEASED POLICYHOLDER FLAG: 1 YES,2 NO
OUT-OF-RU POLICYHOLDER FLAG: 1 YES,2 NO
PHLDR NOT IN HCO084 OR HC090, OTH REASON

PAGE:

3



START

155
157
159
161
163
165
167
169
171
172
173
181
188
196
198
200
202
204
206
208
210
212
214
216
218
220
222
224
225
227
229
231
233
235
237
239
241
243

MEPS H95 CODEBOOK

2005 PERSON ROUND PLAN FILE

DATE:

August 31, 2007

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

END

156
158
160
162
164
166
168
170
171
172
180
187
195
197
199
201
203
205
207
209
211
213
215
217
219
221
223
224
226
228
230
232
234
236
238
240
242
244

NAME

TYPEFLAG
PRIVCAT
HOSPINSX
MSUP INSX
DENTLINS
VISIONIN
PMEDINS
COBRA
COVTYPIN
OOPELIG
OOPPREM
OOPPREMX
00PX12X
OOPFLAG
PREMLEVX
BYFED
BYSTATE
BYLOCAL
BYSOMGOV
BYEMPL
BYUNION
BYOTHER
UPRHMO
UPRMNC
DRLIST
VISITPAY
NAMECHNG
SATELIG
GTDOCPRB
APRVTRET
APRVDLAY
LOOKINF
PRBFDINF
CUSTSERV
PRBCSTSV
PAPRWRK
PRBPPRWK
RATEPLAN

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF ESTABLISHMENT

CATEGORY OF PRIVATE COVERAGE

TYPE OF HI GOTTEN: HOSPITAL/HMO (EDITED)
TYPE OF HI GOTTEN: MEDIGAP (EDITED)
TYPE OF HI GOTTEN: DENTAL

TYPE OF HI GOTTEN: VISION

TYPE OF HI GOTTEN: PRESCRIPTION DRUG
COBRA COVERAGE: 1=YES, 2=NO

COVERAGE @INTVW: 1=SINGLE, 2=FAMILY
FLAG: POLICYHOLDER ESTB HAS PREMIUM
MONTHLY OUT-OF-POCKET PREMIUM

MONTHLY OUT-OF-POCKET PREMIUM (ED/IMP)
ANNUAL OUT-OF-POCKET PREMIUM (ED/IMP)
1=00PPREMX ED/IMP, ELSE O

EDITED PREMLEVL

FEDERAL GOVT PAID FOR PRIV PLAN PREMIUM
STATE GOVT PAID FOR PRIV PLAN PREMIUM
LOCAL GOVT PAID FOR PRIV PLAN PREMIUM
SOME GOVT PAID FOR PRIV PLAN PREMIUM
EMPLOYER PAID FOR PRIV PLAN PREMIUM
UNION PAID FOR PRIV PLAN PREMIUM

OTHER PAID FOR PRIV PLAN PREMIUM

HMO COVERAGE (FROM PRPL)

PLAN REQRD COVRD PERS USE GATEKEEPER
DOES PLAN HAVE A BOOK/LIST OF DOCTORS?
PLAN PAY FOR NON-REFER DR VISIT

HAS THERE BEEN A CHANGE IN PLAN NAME
ELIG. FOR SATIS. PLAN QUEST: 1=YES, 2=NO
HOW MUCH PROBLEM GETTING PERSONAL DOC
NEED APPROVAL FOR TREATMENT

DELAY WAITING FOR APPROVAL

INFORMATION ON HOW PLAN WORKS

PROBLEM FINDING INFORMATION

HAS CALLED CUSTOMER SERVICE/ADMIN OFFICE
PROBLEM GETTING HELP FROM CUST SERVICE
FILL OUT ANY PAPERWORK FOR PLAN

PROBLEM WITH PLAN PAPERWORK

RATE EXPERIENCE WITH PLAN

PAGE:



NAME

EPCPIDX

MEPS H95 CODEBOOK
2005 PERSON ROUND PLAN FILE

DATE: August 31, 2007

DESCRIPTION

UNIQUE RECORD 1D (EPRSIDX + DUPERSID)

DUPERSID

VALUE

VALID 1D
TOTAL

PERSON 1D (DUID + PID)

PHLDRIDX

VALUE

VALID 1D
TOTAL

POLICYHOLDER"S DUPERSID

ESTBIDX

VALUE

VALID 1D
TOTAL

ESTABLISHMENT ID

EPRSIDX

VALUE

VALID 1D
TOTAL

ESTABLISHMENT ID + POLICYHOLDER 1D + RN

VALUE

VALID 1D
TOTAL

FORMAT

PAGE:

TYPE START END

28.0 CHAR

UNWEIGHTED

61,514
61,514

8.0 CHAR

UNWEIGHTED

61,514
61,514

8.0 CHAR
UNWEIGHTED
61,514
61,514

11.0 CHAR
UNWEIGHTED
61,514

61,514

20.0 CHAR

UNWEIGHTED

61,514
61,514

1 28



NAME

PANEL

MEPS H95 CODEBOOK
2005 PERSON ROUND PLAN FILE

DATE: August 31, 2007

DESCRIPTION

PANEL NUMBER

JOBSIDX

VALUE
9

10
TOTAL

ROUND NUMBER

OTAL

JOB IDENTIFIER

JOBSINFR

VALUE
-1 INAPPLICABLE

VALID 1D
TOTAL

JOBSIDX INFERRED RATHER THAN REPORTED 1D

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
0 NO
1 YES
TOTAL

PAGE:

FORMAT  TYPE START

2.0 N

UNWEIGHTED

30,530
30,984
61,514

1.0 NUM
UNWEIGHTED

10,387
10,686
20,003
10,380
10,058
61,514

11.0 CHAR
UNWEIGHTED
11,876
49,638
61,514
2.0 N
UNWEIGHTED
11,876
49,308

330
61,514

END

77



MEPS H95 CODEBOOK PAGE:
2005 PERSON ROUND PLAN FILE

DATE: August 31, 2007
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
JOBSFILE PUF NUMBER WITH JOBSIDX 2.0 NUM 92 93
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 11,876
83 2004 JOBSFILE 9,855
91 2005 JOBSFILE 39,783
TOTAL 61,514
PUF84FLG 1=IN PUF 84, ELSE O 1.0 NUM 94 94
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
0 NO 1,968
1 YES 59,546
TOTAL 61,514
PUF90FLG 1=IN PUF 90, ELSE O 1.0 NUM 95 95
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
0 NO 4,024
1 YES 57,490
TOTAL 61,514
CMJINS CMJ AS THE SOURCE OF PLAN: 1 YES, 2 NO 2.0 NUM 96 97
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 8,373
1 YES 43,762
2 NO 9,379

TOTAL 61,514



NAME

EMPLSTAT

MEPS H95 CODEBOOK

2005 PERSON ROUND PLAN FILE

DATE:

August 31, 2007

DESCRIPTION

POLICYHOLDER EMPLOYMENT STATUS

PHOLDER

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED

-2 ED IN PREV RND

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 CURRENTLY EMPLOYED
2 RETIRED

3 PREVIOUSLY EMPLOYED
4 DECEASED

91 OTHER

TOTAL

POLICY HOLDER

DEPNDNT

VALUE
O DEPENDENT

1 POLICYHOLDER
TOTAL

DEPENDENT OF POLICY HOLDER

EVALCOVR

VALUE
0 POLICYHOLDER

1 DEPENDENT
TOTAL

COVERED @ INTERVIEW DATE OR 12/31

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL

PAGE:

FORMAT  TYPE START END

2.0 NM 98 99

UNWEIGHTED

1.0 NUM 100 100

UNWEIGHTED

29,488
32,026
61,514

1.0 NUM 101 101

UNWEIGHTED

32,026
29,488
61,514

2.0 N 102 103

UNWEIGHTED

1,354
56,689
3,471
61,514

8



MEPS H95 CODEBOOK PAGE:
2005 PERSON ROUND PLAN FILE

DATE: August 31, 2007
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
STATUS1 STATUS - MONTH 1 2.0 NUM 104 105
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 51,387
1 YES 9,957
2 NO 170
TOTAL 61,514
STATUS2 STATUS - MONTH 2 2.0 NUM 106 107
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 48,599
1 YES 12,640
2 NO 275
TOTAL 61,514
STATUS3 STATUS - MONTH 3 2.0 NUM 108 109
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 48,062
1 YES 13,044
2 NO 408
TOTAL 61,514
STATUS4 STATUS - MONTH 4 2.0 NUM 110 111
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 49,060
1 YES 11,915
2 NO 539

TOTAL 61,514



MEPS H95 CODEBOOK PAGE: 10
2005 PERSON ROUND PLAN FILE

DATE: August 31, 2007
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
STATUSS STATUS - MONTH 5 2.0 NUM 112 113
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 50,181
1 YES 10,757
2 NO 576
TOTAL 61,514
STATUS6E STATUS - MONTH 6 2.0 NUM 114 115
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 50,325
1 YES 10,563
2 NO 626
TOTAL 61,514
STATUS7 STATUS - MONTH 7 2.0 NUM 116 117
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 50,720
1 YES 10,084
2 NO 710
TOTAL 61,514
STATUSS8 STATUS - MONTH 8 2.0 NUM 118 119
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 48,015
1 YES 12,694
2 NO 805

TOTAL 61,514



DATE:

MEPS H95 CODEBOOK

2005 PERSON ROUND PLAN FILE

August 31, 2007

NAME DESCRIPTION
STATUS9 STATUS - MONTH 9
VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL
STATUS10 STATUS - MONTH 10
VALUE
-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL
STATUS11 STATUS - MONTH 11
VALUE
-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL
STATUS12 STATUS - MONTH 12

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL

PAGE: 11

FORMAT  TYPE START END

2.0 N 120 121
UNWEIGHTED

47,959
12,848

707
61,514

2.0 NM 122 123

UNWEIGHTED

49,225
11,741

548
61,514

2.0 N 124 125

UNWEIGHTED

50,924
10,187

403
61,514

2.0 N 126 127

UNWEIGHTED

51,566
9,590
358
61,514



MEPS H95 CODEBOOK PAGE: 12
2005 PERSON ROUND PLAN FILE

DATE: August 31, 2007

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT ~TYPE START  END
STATUS13  STATUS - MONTH 13 2.0 NUM 128 129
VALUE UNWE IGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 48,776
1 YES 12,467
2 NO 271
TOTAL 61,514
STATUS14  STATUS - MONTH 14 2.0 NUM 130 131
VALUE UNWE IGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 49,558
1 YES 11,538
2 NO 418
TOTAL 61,514
STATUS15  STATUS - MONTH 15 2.0 NUM 132 133
VALUE UNWE IGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 49,068
1 YES 11,906
2 NO 540
TOTAL 61,514
STATUS16  STATUS - MONTH 16 2.0 NUM 134 135

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED

49,768
11,157

589
61,514



MEPS H95 CODEBOOK PAGE: 13
2005 PERSON ROUND PLAN FILE

DATE: August 31, 2007

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT ~TYPE START  END
STATUS17  STATUS - MONTH 17 2.0 NUM 136 137
VALUE UNWE IGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 50,669
1 YES 10,219
2 NO 626
TOTAL 61,514
STATUS18  STATUS - MONTH 18 2.0 NuM 138 139
VALUE UNWE IGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 51,007
1 YES 9,826
2 NO 681
TOTAL 61,514
STATUS19  STATUS - MONTH 19 2.0 NUM 140 141
VALUE UNWE IGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 48,787
1 YES 11,946
2 NO 781
TOTAL 61,514
STATUS20  STATUS - MONTH 20 2.0 NUM 142 143

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED

48,735
12,083

696
61,514



DATE:

MEPS H95 CODEBOOK

2005 PERSON ROUND PLAN FILE

August 31, 2007

NAME DESCRIPTION
STATUS21 STATUS - MONTH 21
VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL
STATUS22 STATUS - MONTH 22
VALUE
-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL
STATUS23 STATUS - MONTH 23
VALUE
-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL
STATUS24 STATUS - MONTH 24

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL

PAGE: 14

FORMAT  TYPE START END

2.0 NUM 144 145

UNWEIGHTED

49,235
11,684

595
61,514

2.0 NM 146 147

UNWEIGHTED

50,109
10,882

523
61,514

2.0 N 148 149

UNWEIGHTED

50,902
10,168

444
61,514

2.0 N 150 151

UNWEIGHTED

51,642
9,475
397
61,514



NAME

DECPHLDR

MEPS H95 CODEBOOK
2005 PERSON ROUND PLAN FILE

DATE: August 31, 2007

DESCRIPTION

DECEASED POLICYHOLDER FLAG: 1 YES,2 NO

OUTPHLDR

VALUE
1 YES

2 NO
TOTAL

OUT-OF-RU POLICYHOLDER FLAG: 1 YES,2 NO

NOPUFLG

VALUE
1 YES

2 NO
TOTAL

PHLDR NOT IN HCO84 OR HC090, OTH REASON

VALUE

1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL

FORMAT  TYPE

PAGE:

START

1.0

UNWEIGHTED

442
61,072
61,514
1.0
UNWEIGHTED
2,386
59,128
61,514
1.0
UNWEIGHTED
347

61,167
61,514

NUM

NUM

NUM

152

153

154

15

END

152

153

154



MEPS H95 CODEBOOK
2005 PERSON ROUND PLAN FILE

DATE: August 31, 2007

NAME DESCRIPTION
TYPEFLAG TYPE OF ESTABLISHMENT
VALUE
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK
-7 REFUSED
1 EMPLOYER
2 UNION
3 GROUP
4 HEALTH ALLIANCE
5 INSURANCE COMPANY-FROM AN AGENT
6 INSURANCE COMPANY
7 HMO
8 COBRA
9 PREVIOUS EMPLOYER-NOT COBRA
10 SPOUSE PREVIOUS EMPLOYER
11 SCHOOL
12 UNKNOWN TYPE-OUTSIDE RU
13 UNKNOWN TYPE-COLLECTED AT OTHER
TOTAL
PRIVCAT CATEGORY OF PRIVATE COVERAGE

VALUE

0 NOT HOSP/PHYS OR MEDIGAP COVERAGE
EMPLOYER/UNION

NONGROUP

OTHER GROUP

OUT OF HOUSEHOLD

SELF-EMPLOYED

99 DONT KNOW WHAT KIND PRIV COV
TOTAL

GO WNPE

PAGE: 16

FORMAT  TYPE START END

2.0 NUM 155 156

UNWEIGHTED

643

35

4
49,947
1,981
1,094
93
1,091
2,025
390
174
245
600
145
2,569
478
61,514

2.0 NM 157 158
UNWEIGHTED

1,083
52,221
3,177
1,147
2,558
315
1,013
61,514



NAME

HOSPINSX

MEPS H95 CODEBOOK
2005 PERSON ROUND PLAN FILE

DATE: August 31, 2007

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF HI GOTTEN: HOSPITAL/HMO (EDITED)

MSUPINSX

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

TYPE OF HI GOTTEN: MEDIGAP (EDITED)

DENTLINS

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

TYPE OF HI GOTTEN: DENTAL

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

PAGE: 17

FORMAT  TYPE START END

2.0 N 159 160

UNWEIGHTED

225
458

16
59,119
1,696
61,514

2.0 N 161 162

UNWEIGHTED

854
530

17
2,391
57,722
61,514

2.0 NUM 163 164

UNWEIGHTED

1,029
524

17
41,167
18,777
61,514



NAME

VISIONIN

MEPS H95 CODEBOOK
2005 PERSON ROUND PLAN FILE

DATE: August 31, 2007

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF HI GOTTEN: VISION

PMEDINS

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

TYPE OF HI GOTTEN: PRESCRIPTION DRUG

COBRA

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

COBRA COVERAGE: 1=YES, 2=NO

COVTYPIN

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

COVERAGE @INTVW: 1=SINGLE, 2=FAMILY

VALUE

1 SINGLE
2 FAMILY
TOTAL

PAGE: 18

FORMAT  TYPE START END

2.0 N 165 166
UNWEIGHTED

1,053
539

17
35,994
23,911
61,514

2.0 N 167 168

UNWEIGHTED

1,026
530

17
53,462
6,479
61,514

2.0 NUM 169 170

UNWEIGHTED

1,242
108

2
52,329
1,326
6,507
61,514

1.0 NUM 171 171

UNWEIGHTED

18,606
42,908
61,514



MEPS H95 CODEBOOK
2005 PERSON ROUND PLAN FILE

PAGE:

DATE: August 31, 2007
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START
OOPELIG FLAG: POLICYHOLDER ESTB HAS PREMIUM 1.0 NUM 172
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
1 YES 20,479
2 NO 41,035
TOTAL 61,514
OOPPREM MONTHLY OUT-OF-POCKET PREMIUM 8.2 NUM 173
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 556
-8 DK 4,044
-7 REFUSED 80
-1 INAPPLICABLE 41,035
0 NO PREMIUM CONTRIBUTION 4,098
$0.02 - $80.00 2,966
$80.01 - $156.00 2,896
$156.01 - $269.64 2,914
$269.65 - $20,833.38 2,925
TOTAL 61,514
OOPPREMX MONTHLY OUT-OF-POCKET PREMIUM (ED/IMP) 7.2 NUM 181
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 41,035
0 NO PREMIUM CONTRIBUTION 4,106
$9.00 - $86.67 4,206
$86.68 - $160.77 3,982
$160.78 - $280.00 4,112
$280.01 - $3,910.04 4,073

TOTAL 61,514

19

END

172

180

187



NAME

00PX12X

MEPS H95 CODEBOOK
2005 PERSON ROUND PLAN FILE

DATE: August 31, 2007

DESCRIPTION

ANNUAL OUT-OF-POCKET PREMIUM (ED/IMP)

OOPFLAG

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE

0 NO PREMIUM CONTRIBUTION
$108.00 - $1,040.04
$1,040.05 - $1,929.24
$1,929.25 - $3,360.00
$3,360.01 - $46,920.48
TOTAL

1=00PPREMX ED/IMP, ELSE O

PREMLEVX

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
0 NO
1 YES
TOTAL

EDITED PREMLEVL

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED

-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 FAMILY PAYS ALL PREMIUM COST

2 FAMILY PAYS SOME PREMIUM COST

3 FAMILY DOES NOT KNOW

4 FAMILY DOES NOT PAY PREMIUM COST
TOTAL

PAGE: 20

FORMAT  TYPE START END

8.2 N 188 195

UNWEIGHTED

41,035
4,106
4,206
3,982
4,112
4,073

61,514

2.0 N 196 197

UNWEIGHTED

41,035
15,207

5,272
61,514

2.0 N 198 199

UNWEIGHTED

529
862

23
41,035
2,871
11,518
615
4,061
61,514



NAME

BYFED

MEPS H95 CODEBOOK
2005 PERSON ROUND PLAN FILE

DATE: August 31, 2007

DESCRIPTION

FEDERAL GOVT PAID FOR PRIV PLAN PREMIUM

BYSTATE

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

STATE GOVT PAID FOR PRIV PLAN PREMIUM

BYLOCAL

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

LOCAL GOVT PAID FOR PRIV PLAN PREMIUM

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL
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FORMAT  TYPE START END

2.0 NWM 200 201

UNWEIGHTED

38

185

1
37,922
1,069
22,299
61,514

2.0 N 202 203

UNWEIGHTED

38
185

1
37,922
1,297
22,071
61,514

2.0 N 204 205
UNWEIGHTED

38

185

1
37,922
1,176
22,192
61,514



NAME

BYSOMGOV

MEPS H95 CODEBOOK
2005 PERSON ROUND PLAN FILE

DATE: August 31, 2007

DESCRIPTION

SOME_GOVT PAID FOR PRIV PLAN PREMIUM

BYEMPL

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

EMPLOYER PAID FOR PRIV PLAN PREMIUM

BYUNION

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

UNION PAID FOR PRIV PLAN PREMIUM

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL
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FORMAT  TYPE START END

2.0 N 208 207

UNWEIGHTED

38

185

1
37,922
110
23,258
61,514

2.0 NWM 208 209

UNWEIGHTED

40
185

1
37,922
18,781

4,585
61,514

2.0 NM 210 211
UNWEIGHTED

43

185

1
37,922
918
22,445
61,514



NAME

BYOTHER

MEPS H95 CODEBOOK

2005 PERSON ROUND PLAN FILE

DATE:

August 31, 2007

DESCRIPTION

OTHER PAID FOR PRIV PLAN PREMIUM

UPRHMO

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

HMO COVERAGE (FROM PRPL)

UPRMNC

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED

-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 PRIVATE PLAN IS HMO

2 PRIVATE PLAN IS NOT HMO
TOTAL

PLAN REQRD COVRD PERS USE GATEKEEPER

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL
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FORMAT  TYPE START END

2.0 N 212 213

UNWEIGHTED

36

185

1
37,922
555
22,815
61,514

2.0 NUM 214 215
UNWEIGHTED

459
1,830
21
1,083
22,347
35,774
61,514

2.0 N 216 217
UNWEIGHTED

2,311
1,521
17
1,083
5,870
50,712
61,514



NAME

DRLIST

MEPS H95 CODEBOOK
2005 PERSON ROUND PLAN FILE

DATE: August 31, 2007

DESCRIPTION

DOES PLAN HAVE A BOOK/LIST OF DOCTORS?

VISITPAY

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

PLAN PAY FOR NON-REFER DR VISIT

NAMECHNG

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

HAS THERE BEEN A CHANGE IN PLAN NAME

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL
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FORMAT  TYPE START END

2.0 N 218 219

UNWEIGHTED

2,330
1,872
18
29,300
16,487
11,507
61,514

2.0 NM 220 221

UNWEIGHTED

17
2,363
2
39,157
15,599
4,376
61,514

2.0 N 222 223

UNWEIGHTED

409
134

6
17,756
6,103
37,106
61,514



NAME

SATELIG

MEPS H95 CODEBOOK
2005 PERSON ROUND PLAN FILE

DATE: August 31, 2007

DESCRIPTION

ELIG. FOR SATIS. PLAN QUEST: 1=YES, 2=NO

GTDOCPRB

VALUE
1 YES

2 NO
TOTAL

HOW MUCH PROBLEM GETTING PERSONAL DOC

APRVTRET

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED

-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 A BIG PROBLEM

2 A SMALL PROBLEM

3 NOT A PROBLEM

95 DON*T HAVE PERSONAL DOCTOR OR NURSE
TOTAL

NEED APPROVAL FOR TREATMENT

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL
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FORMAT  TYPE START END

1.0 N 224 224
UNWEIGHTED

18,470
43,044
61,514

2.0 N 225 226
UNWEIGHTED

466
323

18
43,044
327
957
15,517
862
61,514

2.0 NUM 227 228

UNWEIGHTED

467
291

18
43,044
2,446
15,248
61,514



MEPS H95 CODEBOOK
2005 PERSON ROUND PLAN FILE

DATE: August 31, 2007

NAME DESCRIPTION
APRVDLAY DELAY WAITING FOR APPROVAL
VALUE
-8 DK
-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 A BIG PROBLEM
2 A SMALL PROBLEM
3 NOT A PROBLEM
TOTAL
LOOKINF INFORMATION ON HOW PLAN WORKS
VALUE
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK
-7 REFUSED
-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL
PRBFDINF PROBLEM FINDING INFORMATION

VALUE

-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 A BIG PROBLEM

2 A SMALL PROBLEM
3 NOT A PROBLEM
TOTAL
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FORMAT  TYPE START END

2.0 N 229 230

UNWEIGHTED

12
59,068
334
399
1,701
61,514

2.0 N 231 232

UNWEIGHTED

474
266

18
43,044
3,657
14,055
61,514

2.0 N 233 234

UNWEIGHTED

10
57,857
299
796
2,552
61,514



NAME

CUSTSERV

MEPS H95 CODEBOOK
2005 PERSON ROUND PLAN FILE

DATE:

August 31, 2007

DESCRIPTION

HAS CALLED CUSTOMER SERVICE/ADMIN OFFICE

PRBCSTSV

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

PROBLEM GETTING HELP FROM CUST SERVICE

PAPRWRK

VALUE

-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 A BIG PROBLEM

2 A SMALL PROBLEM
3 NOT A PROBLEM
TOTAL

FILL OUT ANY PAPERWORK FOR PLAN

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

PAGE: 27

FORMAT  TYPE START END

2.0 N 235 236

UNWEIGHTED

470
261

17
43,044
4,345
13,377
61,514

2.0 N 237 238

UNWEIGHTED

5
57,169
624
912
2,804
61,514

2.0 N 239 240

UNWEIGHTED

471
310

17
43,044
2,770
14,902
61,514



NAME

PRBPPRWK

2005 PERSON ROUND PLAN FILE

MEPS H95 CODEBOOK

DATE: August 31, 2007

DESCRIPTION

PROBLEM WITH PLAN PAPERWORK

RATEPLAN

VALUE

-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 A BIG PROBLEM

2 A SMALL PROBLEM
3 NOT A PROBLEM
TOTAL

RATE EXPERIENCE WITH PLAN

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE
0-10

TOTAL
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FORMAT  TYPE START END

2.0 N 241 242

UNWEIGHTED

6
58,744
159
472
2,133
61,514

2.0 N 243 244

UNWEIGHTED

463
866

17
43,044
17,124
61,514



